

TOWN OF DOVER MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN

CAUCUS AGENDA September 27, 2011 7:00 PM

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

FLAG SALUTE

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

SUNSHINE LAW STATEMENT

In accordance with the provisions set forth in the Open Public Meeting Law, notification of this meeting has been sent to all officially designated Town newspapers and notice is posted in the Town Hall.

MUNICIPAL CORRESPONDENCE:

- 1. Resolution from the Borough of Morris Plains, Supporting Senate Bill 2976 Turner Amending the current Open Public Records Law
- 2. Resolution from the Township of Mount Olive, Supporting Senate Bill 2976 Turner Amending the current Open Public Records Law
- 3. Resolution from the Borough of Lincoln Park, Supporting Senate Bill 2976 Amending the current Open Public Records Law
- 4. Resolution from the Borough of Butler, Supporting Senate Bill 2976 Amending the current Open Public Records Law
- 5. Ordinance from the Township of Mine Hill, Setting development fees in accordance with COAH
- 6. Letter from Department of Environmental Protection Re: Green Acres Program
- 7. Letter from Assemblyman Anthony Bucco re: FEMA Disaster Recovery Centers
- 8. Public Notice for Block 82, Lot 63 in the Township of Randolph for an adjustments for a "C" variance
 9. Invitation from the Township of East Hanover to their 7th Annual Morris County Columbus Day Parade
- 10. Letter from NJ Department of Environmental Protection re: Hurricane Irene
- 11. Invitation to the "Annual Pipeline Safety Program" on October 4, 2011
- 12. League Professional Development Seminar-Best Practices in Electronic Records Management
- 13. August 2011 Fire Department Report
- 14. Invitation from the National Safety Council to join them at the NSC Forum to Keep Teen Drivers Alive
- 15. Letter from NJ Natural Gas on their Speakers' Bureau Programs

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 28 Fox Hill Drive
- 2. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 92 Liberty Street A&B
- 3. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 10-12 Trenton Street
- 4. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 36 Fred Terrace
- 5. Resolution Awarding Bid for 2011 Roadway Improvements Bond Project to Crossroads Construction
- 6. Resolution Authorizing submission of a grant application to NJ DOT for Leonard Street Roadway **Improvements**
- 7. Resolution Approving a Bingo License for the American Legion-William Hedges Post No. 27

AGENDA ITEMS:

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Resolution Approving Bills List
- 2. Resolution Approving Liquor License Renewal Silvana's Inc.



TOWN OF DOVER MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN

- 3. Resolution Approving Special One-Day Permit for Casa Puerto Rico, Inc. to be held on 10/8
- 4. Resolution Approving Special One-Day Permit for Casa Puerto Rico, Inc. to be held on 10/21
- 5. Resolution Approving Mayor & Board of Aldermen Meeting Minutes for 8/23/2011
- 6. Resolution Approving Mayor & Board of Aldermen Meeting Minutes for 9/13/2011



TOWN OF DOVER MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA September 27, 2011

CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL

SUNSHINE LAW STATEMENT

In accordance with the provisions set forth in the Open Public Meeting Law, notification of this meeting has been sent to all officially designated Town newspapers and notice is posted in the Town Hall.

PUBLIC COMMENTS – Three Minutes per Person

Each person wishing to address the Mayor and Board of Aldermen **on agenda items** shall step up to the microphone and shall give his or her name in an audible tone for the record. All members of the public are expected to conduct themselves in a proper manner. Any derogatory, abusive or threatening statements will not be permitted.

MAYOR'S REPORT ATTORNEY'S REPORT

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 28 Fox Hill Drive
- 2. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 92 Liberty Street A&B
- 3. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 10-12 Trenton Street
- 4. Resolution Authorizing Credit for Sewer Charges 36 Fred Terrace
- 5. Resolution Awarding Bid for 2011 Roadway Improvements Bond Project to Crossroads Construction
- 6. Resolution Authorizing submission of a grant application to NJ DOT for Leonard Street Roadway Improvements
- 7. Resolution Approving a Bingo License for the American Legion-William Hedges Post No. 27

AGENDA ITEMS:

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Resolution Approving Bills List
- 2. Resolution Approving Liquor License Renewal Silvana's Inc.
- 3. Resolution Approving Special One-Day Permit for Casa Puerto Rico, Inc. to be held on 10/8
- 4. Resolution Approving Special One-Day Permit for Casa Puerto Rico, Inc. to be held on 10/21
- 5. Resolution Approving Mayor & Board of Aldermen Meeting Minutes for 8/23/2011
- 6. Resolution Approving Mayor & Board of Aldermen Meeting Minutes for 9/13/2011

PUBLIC COMMENTS – Three Minutes per Person

Each person wishing to address the Mayor and Board of Aldermen on any item shall step up to the microphone and shall give his or her name in an audible tone for the record. All members of the public are expected to conduct themselves in a proper manner. Any derogatory, abusive or threatening statements will not be permitted.

ADJOURN